



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-0352 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 5/24/2021 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 6/23/2021 Final action: 6/23/2021

Title: Motion 21-199, authorizing the County Executive to execute Change Order No. 6 to the contract for

Entry Redesign at Flowing Lake County Park

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 21-199, 2. Change Order No. 6 Flowing Lake TDICO6 - SIGNED, 3. Motion Assignment

Sheet, 4. Staff Report

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-	6/23/2021	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
	6/22/2021	1	Operations Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
	6/1/2021	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-199, authorizing the County Executive to execute Change Order No. 6 to the contract for Entry Redesign at Flowing Lake County Park

DEPARTMENT: Conservation & Natural Resources

ORIGINATOR: Sharon Swan

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 6 to the construction contract for reconstruction of the entrance to Flowing Lake Park.

BACKGROUND: Notice to Proceed was issued to Terra Dynamics, Inc. to begin work on reconstruction of the entrance to Flowing Lake Park on Oct. 7, 2019. Work completed as part of this project includes widening 48th St SE, relocation of a water main running through the park, stormwater system installation, circulation reconfiguration and construction of a new Ranger Office/Welcome Station. As construction has progressed five Change Orders have been executed and a final Change Order has been negotiated to address a permit requirement to provide fall protection fencing as well as additional geotechnical observations during construction. The value of this work is \$13,954.66 and will be the last Change Order associated with this project.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

File #: 2021-0352	2, Vers	ion: 1							
EXPEND : FUND	, AGY, (ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS				
309-51094603326599			\$13,954.66						
TOTAL			\$13,954.66						
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE			CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS				
TOTAL									
DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Funding available within current budget									
CONTRACT INFORMATION:									
ORIGINAL		CONTRACT#	055-19SB	AMOUNT	\$1,980,000.00				
AMENDMENT	1	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	\$67,413.01				
	2			AMOUNT	\$46,294.85				
	3			AMOUNT	\$65,405.13				
	4	_		AMOUNT	\$36,301.69				
	5	_		AMOUNT	Time Extension Only				
	6	_		AMOUNT	\$13,954.66				
Contract Period ORIGINAL START			END						

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved/Reviewed by Finance and Risk

END

AMENDMENT

START